Experience
• Founded in 1966
•  Involvement in the development of international connector
specifications through EIA®, IEC and ISO as well as PICMG®.
• Introduction of new and unique connector products to the electronics industry.
• Patent holder for many unique connector features and manufacturing techniques.
• Vertically integrated manufacturing – raw materials to finished connectors.
Technology

All dimensions are in mm.
All dimensions are subject to change.
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5  6
EXAMPLE XAVAC 15 M/S G .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
XAVAC series
 STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
 Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
2WK2 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5* : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/S : Male/Female Posiband
M/M : Male/Male
  Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
S/S : Female Posiband/Female Posiband
  Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism, consult factory
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
5*: Thermocouple contact
Material
5 K Chromel ® (+)
Alumel ® (-)
5 T Copper (+) with gold flash
Constantan (-)
5 J** Iron (+)
Constantan (-)
5E** Chromel ® (+)

All dimensions are in mm.
All dimensions are subject to change.
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5  6
EXAMPLE SAVAC 15 M/S G .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
SAVAC series
 STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
 Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
9-15-25-37-50
High density
15-26-44-62-78-104
Mixed combinations (Consult Combo-D catalog)
2WK2 up to 46W4
STEP 5 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
2 : Power and/or mixed combinations
3 : Coax and/or mixed combinations
4 : High voltage
5* : Thermocouple contact (only normal density)
STEP 3 – CONNECTOR GENDER
M/S : Male/Female Posiband
M/M : Male/Male
  Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
S/S : Female Posiband/Female Posiband
  Marking inverted on the two insulators front side
  Not available for high density / mixed
combinations
STEP 4 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
  Residual magnetism, consult factory
I : Stainless-steel for Industrial version
5*: Thermocouple contact
Material
5 K Chromel ® (+)
Alumel ® (-)
5 T Copper (+) with gold flash
Constantan (-)
5 J** Iron (+)
Constantan (-)
5E** Chromel ® (+)

BNC SOCKET CONTACT INTERFACE IN ACCORDANCE TO
MIL-STD-348 / MIL-C-39012/17H.
ORDERING INFORMATION CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
XAVAC
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6   7
EXAMPLE XAVAC 3 BNC 5 F/F 50 /AA - S****
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES              STEP 7 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
       XAVAC Series
S1400 : Dielectric material between outer contact
and aluminium housing (*)
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS               Only with 1 BNC, 2 BNC and 3 BNC
       BNC Quantity
       1 BNC, 2 BNC, 3 BNC, 4 BNC            STEP 6 - ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANT OPTIONS
STEP 3 - HOUSING SIZE
/AA Only - Compliant per EU Directive
                  2002/95/EC (RoHS)
       5: Housing size 5        STEP 5 - IMPEDANCE
       6: Housing size 6                   50 - nominal impedance 50
STEP 4 - CONNECTOR GENDER              75 - nominal impedance 75
       F/F only
(*) connector variants 4BNC5 and 4BNC6 are not possible with special option S1400.
SAVAC
STEP 1 2   3 4 5 6   7
EXAMPLE SAVAC 2 BNC 5 F/F 50 /AA - S****
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES               STEP 7 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
       SAVAC Series
S1400 : Dielectric material between outer
contact and aluminium housing
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
       BNC Quantity         STEP 6 - ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANT OPTIONS
       1 BNC, 2 BNC
/AA Only - Compliant per EU Directive
                  2002/95/EC (RoHS)
STEP 3 - HOUSING SIZE
       5: Housing size 5        STEP 5 - IMPEDANCE
       6: Housing size 6                 50 - nominal impedance 50 ohms
STEP 4 - CONNECTOR GENDER              75 - nominal impedance 75 ohms
       F/F only
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Insulator: Glass-filled DAP per ASTM-D-5948
or polyester glass-filled per ASTM D
5927, UL94V0, ASTM E-595,
NASA-RP-1124.
Contacts: Precision machined copper alloy.
Posiband Spring Clip: BeCu (Copper alloy).
Contact Plating: 0,000050 inch (1,25 microns) gold
over copper plate.
Shells: Brass with 0,000050 inch (1,25
microns) gold over copper plate or
stainless steel.
Housing: Aluminium alloy, golden brown
conversion coating.
O-ring: Viton (fluorocarbon). Other material
per request. One mounting and one
for spare part.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT SEA LEVEL
Contact Current Rating: 7,5A nominal, size 20
5A nominal, size 22
Initial Contact Resistance: 0.005 ohms maximum.
Proof Voltage: 1000 V r.m.s.

All dimensions are in mm.
All dimensions are subject to change.
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
FEEDTHROUGH PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3  4
EXAMPLE HIVAC 37 .0 - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC FEEDTHROUGH
STEP 4 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – CONNECTOR VARIANTS
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 3 – TYPE OF CONTACTS
LAYOUTS
0 : Normal density
1 : High density
ADAPTER PART-NUMBERS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5  6
EXAMPLE HIVAC 37 .25 M G - S****
STEP 1 – BASIC SERIES
HIVAC ADAPTER
STEP 6 – SPECIAL OPTIONS
Consult Sales Department
STEP 2 – HIVAC FEED-THROUGH
Normal density
37-50
High density
44-62-104
STEP 5 – TYPE OF APPLICATIONS
G : Gold for Space version
D : Gold and Dimpled for Space Version
S : Stainless-steel for Space version
Residual magnetism, consult factory
STEP 3 – HIVAC ADAPTER CONTACT
VARIANTS
Normal density with 37 variant
9-2X9-15-25-37
Normal density with 50 variant
9-2X9-15-25-50
High density with 44 variant
15-26-44
High density with 62 variant
62
High density with 104 variant
78-104
STEP 4 – ADAPTER GENDER
M : Male contact
S : Female Posiband
MM-SS : Use only with 37.2X9 and 50.2X9 Hivac Adapter
MS : Use only with 37.2X9 Hivac Adapter
For normal density : 2 Male Hivac Adapters  or 1 Male Hivac Adapter
with 1 Female Hivac Adapter

CIVAC® WITH FLANGE F63
CIVAC® WITHOUT FLANGE
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEMS
STEP 1 2 3 4 5 6  7
EXAMPLE CIVAC 11 M/M 316 M K63A - S****
STEP 1
CIVAC – Circular Vacuum Connector
     STEP 7
Consult factory
    STEP 6 – FLANGE TYPE
0A(S)  –  without flange
A = Shell in aluminium steel
S = Shell in Stainless steel
 Consult factory for panel thickness
K63A(S) - with flange
F63A(S) - with flange
K63 : Flange DN63 - ISO-K equipped with one
size 11 or one size 19 connector.
F63 : Flange DN63 - ISO-F equipped with one
size 11 or one size 19 connector.
A : Flange in aluminium alloy
S : Flange in stainless steel
 Consult factory for another flange dimensions
STEP 2 – HOUSING SIZE
11 – Size 11 Housing
19 – Size 19 Housing
STEP 3 – GENDER
First letter is mounted outside Vacuum equipment
M/M Male/Male
F/F Female/Female
M/F Male/Female
F/M Female/Male
STEP 5 – SERVICE CLASS
O – Standard
M – EMI/RFI Shielded: consult factory.
STEP 4 – SIZE CONTACT ARRANGEMENT*
Size 11 Housing Size 19 Housing
316 – 3 size 16 312 – 3 size 12
420 – 4 size 20 512 – 5 size 12
520 – 5 size 20 712 – 7 size 12
722 – 7 size 22 716 – 7 size 16
822 – 8 size 22 916 – 9 size 16
922 – 9 size 22 920 – 9 size 20
 1220 – 12 size 20
 1822 – 18 size 22
 1920 – 19 size 20
 2922 – 29 size 22
* See Front Runner Series Product Catalog for detailed dimensional information.
CIVAC®
BNC
CIVAC®
BNC
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Dielectric Material: PTFE and Epoxy Resin.
Outer Contacts: Brass. Silver finish 0,000016 inch
(0,40 microns) min.
Center Contacts: Copper alloy with brass.
Gold finish 0,000050 inch min.
(1,25 microns), over copper.
Housing: Aluminium alloy, golden brown
conversion coating.
O-Ring: Viton (fluorocarbon). Other material
per request.
One mounting and one for spare
part.
Fixation Screws: Stainless Steel (kitted).
MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Durability: 500 operations minimum.
Center Contact Retention: 27,2 N min. (in molding).
Force To Engage And
Disengage: 13,6 N max.
CLIMATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature Range: -40°C to +125°C.